## L20000006435

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400340362734

02/12/20--01004--003 \*\*130.00



## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing S Division of C					
SUB	JECT: Butter	rfly Tones LLC				
The er	nclosed Article	es of Organization and fee	(s) are su	bmitted for filing	2.	
		respondence concerning the		·	_	
			sa Hawk		,	
			e of Person	1115		
		Butterfl	y Tones l	LLC		
			ı/Company		· <del></del>	<del></del>
		1110 Mart	in L King	g Drive		
			Address			
			lo FL 328			PARAMETER 1
		City/Stat	e and Zip Co	ode		
		Butterflyton E-mail address: (to be used f				
For fu	rther informati	on concerning this matter		-	''	
. 01 14		-	, prease e			
		sa Hawkins e of Person	at	(407) Area Code & Da	) 923-049 vtime Telep	)7 hone Number
Enclos	sed is a check	for the following amount:				
□ \$12.	5.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Cert	00 Filing Fee & tified Copy itional copy is enclose	d) C	0.00 Filing Fee, ertificate of Status & ertified Copy dditional copy is enclosed?
		Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahassee F1, 32314	Nev The 241	eet/Courier Address v Filing Section Div Centre of Tallahass 5 N Monroe Street, lahassee FL 32303	ison see	

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION for FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I: Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is **Butterfly Tones LLC**.

**ARTICLE II: Address** 

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

1110 Martin L King Drive Orlando FL 32805

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1110 Martin L King Drive Orlando FL 32805

ARTICLE III: Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Unique Designs Professional Services, Inc. ATTN: David Hardrick 918 Wooden Boulevard Orlando FL 32805

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

**ARTICLE IV: Managing Member** 

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Vanessa Hawkins Managing Member 1110 Martin L King Drive Orlando FL 32805

## ARTICLE V: EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of this limited liability company is February 1, 2020.

Execution of Articles of Organization
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.  Signature of Member  Vanessa Hawkins  Printed Name of Member
State of Florida County of Orange
I hereby certify that on this 26th day of January, 2020, personally appeared before me, ar
officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, Vanessa Hawkins,
to me well known and known to me to be the individual described in
Or
who produced identification:
and who executed the forgoing instrument as representative of Butterfly Tones LLC and
acknowledged to and before me that he signed and executed such instrument for the uses and
purposes therein stated.
I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, at Orlando, Florida, on the day
and year last above written.
Owelflulla Commission Stamp/Seal:

Notary Public, State of Florida

David J Hardrick Printed Name Devid J. Herdrick
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Commit FF985321
Expires 5/29/2020